
Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/20/2014 11:08 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2010853 1 560169 Circular saw WSC 55 230V   RUS 20.08.2014 USD /350252 / * / B 1/6
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

1 327901 1 PC Motor housing WSC xx

2 328812 1 PC Stator WSC xx 220-240V assy

3 328807 1 PC Rotor WSC xx 220-240V assy

4 327993 1 PC Air deflector WSC 3XX

6 328020 1 PC Rubber packing WSC xx

11 328132 2 PC Torx-soc re scr 4X70

14 328374 1 PC Gear housing WSC 55 finpt

15 328804 1 PC Locking pin assy

16 328376 1 PC Protective cover WSC 3XX

17 330199 1 PC Grooved ball bear. 15X28X7-2RS61902-2RS/C3

18 241992 1 PC O-ring 42X1NBR 70 SCHWARZ

19 327913 1 PC Shaft WSC xx

20 328816 1 PC Bearing cover assy

21 328815 1 PC Brake lever WSC xx kit

22 325713 1 PC Brake pad BK5504

23 221649 1 PC Washer 4.3140 HV - A2K

24 328083 1 PC Tension spring 0,5X5,5X20,2

25 328701 4 PC Torx-soc tapt scr M5X65 T25

26 328471 1 PC Scale 355 printed

27 328033 1 PC Buffer

28 326298 5 PC Torx-soc tapt scr M4X12 T20 black

29 325718 1 PC Switch

30 328130 1 PC Compression spring 0,7X6,8X14,7



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/20/2014 11:08 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2010853 1 560169 Circular saw WSC 55 230V   RUS 20.08.2014 USD /350252 / * / B 2/6
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

31 328119 1 PC Setting lever WSC 3XX

32 328036 1 PC Catch

35 327902 1 PC Grip cover WSC 3XX

36 278313 9 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X16 blackST - FEZN5F
+2XDELTACOLL SCHWAR

37 327907 1 PC Motor housing end cap WSC 3XX

38 327926 1 PC Cover

39 328809 1 PC Brush holder WSC xx 220-240V assy

44 12065 2 PC Prevail torque hex nut M58 - GAL ZNFE5F
+DELTACOLL SCHWA

45 328037 1 PC Lever WSC 3xx front

46 328044 1 PC Adapter piece

48 328710 2 PC Fitted bolt 6x8,2 / M5

49 328039 1 PC Guide

50 328075 1 PC Guide plate WSC 3xx assy

51 328937 1 PC Washer 6ST - SCHWARZ

52 328041 1 PC Cup head square neck bolt M8X25

53 328127 3 PC Washer 8ST - A2K

54 328042 2 PC Nut M8

55 328048 2 PC Clamping lever

56 51118 2 PC Retaining washer 10A2A

57 328131 1 PC Clevis pin 6x33

58 328046 1 PC Cup head square neck bolt M8X150

59 326384 3 PC Recess csk head screw M4X10A2-70 - A2K



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/20/2014 11:08 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2010853 1 560169 Circular saw WSC 55 230V   RUS 20.08.2014 USD /350252 / * / B 3/6
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

60 328047 1 PC Clamping sleeve

61 327905 1 PC Cover WSC 3XX EU

64 328050 1 PC Pivoting guard WSC 55 finpt

65 328054 1 PC Lever

66 326120 1 PC Circlip 33X1.5FED-ST - PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

67 328055 1 PC Tension spring

68 327912 1 PC Flange D20 inside

69 327911 1 PC Flange WSC xx outside

70 328106 1 PC Hexagon screw M8x20 SWa 9/16" SWi 6

71 240407 1 PC Circlip 28X1.2FED-ST - PHOSPHAT. UND
GEÖLT

72 75205 1 PC Needle race 6X10X8HK0608

73 328084 1 PC Needle bushing 8X12X8STAHL - BK0808

75 327919 1 PC Hex skt binding hd scr M8x10

76 328116 1 PC Riving knife WSC 55

80 325636 1 PC Supply cord EUR

81 72417 2 PC Conductor end sleeve

82 71753 1 PC Protective sleeve

83 325801 1 PC Clamp

84 325961 1 PC Connection

85 2010851 1 PC Rating plate WSC 55 230V

86 328271 1 PC Adhesive label WSC 55 left

87 328605 1 PC Adhesive label WSC 55 right

89 50965 1 PC Screw driver 6SCHW



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/20/2014 11:08 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2010853 1 560169 Circular saw WSC 55 230V   RUS 20.08.2014 USD /350252 / * / B 4/6
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

91 236652 1 PC Parallel guide WPG 55/70 assy

92 328029 2 PC Knurled thumb screw M5 x 7

600 430817 1 PC Label RFID

819 320560 1 PC Grease 1KG ALN1001/0
 



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/20/2014 11:08 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2010853 1 560169 Circular saw WSC 55 230V   RUS 20.08.2014 USD /350252 / * / B 5/6
  

 

 



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/20/2014 11:08 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
2010853 1 560169 Circular saw WSC 55 230V   RUS 20.08.2014 USD /350252 / * / B 6/6
  

 

 


